Risk margin 19.2% 19.2% 19.2% 19.7% 19.7% 19.7%

International Workers Health Insurance

Assumed proportion paid to date 84.9% 85.4% 91.7% 80.2% 80.8% 89.0%

Expense rate 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%

Discount rate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Risk margin 22.7% 22.7% 22.7% 23.4% 23.4% 23.4%

S urg ic a l M e d ic a l S urg ic a l M e d ic a l

NZ Health Insurance % % % %

Assumed proportion paid to date 89.7% 79.0% 89.3% 79.7%

Expense rate 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%

Discount rate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Risk margin 7.0% 7.0% 8.4% 8.4%

3 1 D e c  15 3 0  Jun  15

The risk margin of 3.2% for Australian Residents Health Insurance (June 2015: 2.9%), International Students Health Insurance 19.2% (June

2015: 19.7%), 22.7% for International Workers Health Insurance (June 2015: 23.4%) and New Zealand Health Insurance 7.0% (June 2015:

8.4%) of the underlying liability has been estimated to equate to a probability of adequacy of 95% for the Group. The risk margin within each

territory allows for diversification across the entity. The benefit of diversification across the Group is again allocated to the arhi segment.

c) Sensitivity analysis

 Impact of key variables iv)
P rofit  a ft e r  t a x E qu it y

3 1 D e c  15 3 1 D e c  15

$ 0 0 0 $ 0 0 0

Recognised amounts in the f inancial statements 43,409 363,439

V a ria b le

M ove me nt  in

va ria b le A d just me nt s

A d just e d

a mount s A d just me nt s

A d just e d

a mount s

$ 0 0 0 $ 0 0 0 $ 0 0 0 $ 0 0 0

Chain Ladder Development Factors +0.5% (5,380) 38,029 (5,380) 358,059

-0.5% 5,380 48,789 5,380 368,819

Bornhuetter-Ferguson Unpaid Factors +2.0% (3,905) 39,504 (3,905) 359,534

-2.0% 3,905 47,314 3,905 367,344

Expense rate +1.0% (825) 42,584 (825) 362,614

-1.0% 825 44,234 825 364,264

Risk equalisation allow ance +2.5% (1,399) 42,010 (1,399) 362,040

-2.5% 1,399 44,808 1,399 364,838

Risk margin +1.0% (949) 42,460 (949) 362,490

-1.0% 949 44,358 949 364,388

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued

For the half year ended 31 December 2015
nib holdings limited

33

11. PREMIUM PAYBACK LIABILITY

3 1 D e c  15 3 0  Jun  15

$ 0 0 0 $ 0 0 0

Current

Premium payback liability 12,940 10,459

12,940 10,459

Non current

Premium payback liability 22,023 30,429

22,023 30,429

Premium payback early settlement offer

At their policy renewal, eligible premium payback customers are being offered a graduated early settlement based on the date they would

become eligible for the full premium payback benefit, contingent on their claims history.

Customers receive the settlement offer around two months before their policy renewal. The first settlement offers were made in mid-June

2015 for August 2015 policy renewals. Settlement offers have been sent in January 2016 to eligible customers with renewal dates in March

2016.

As the premium payback settlement offer is expected to continue over the next six months, and recognising that 100% acceptance is